

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0002 **Version**: 1

Type: Attorneys Matters Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 12/31/2018 In control: Board of County Commissioners

Title: Criminal Justice, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant Program

Sponsors:

Indexes: County Attorney, Criminal Justice, Mental Health and Substance Abuse, Grant, Mental Health Court,

Public Safety Coordinating Council, Reinvestment Grant Program

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Designation Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/8/2019	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved	Pass

Criminal Justice, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant Program

The County Attorney's Office recommends that the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners approve the letter designating Southeast Florida Behavioral Health Network to submit a Notice of Intent to file the application for the Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant and authorize the chair to execute the letter. The County Attorney's Office also recommends that the Board authorize Southeast Florida Behavioral Health Network to submit a Notice of Intent to Submit an Application to the Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant Review Committee for a Florida Department of Children and Families Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment grant.